FILE NO. 001568

RESOLUTION NO.

802-00

Commendation

COMMEDING MR. HIROSHI H. MIYAMURA AND MRS. KERRY MIYAMURA FOR THEIR SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE UNITED STATES MILITARY.

WHEREAS, Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura earned the respect of his fellow servicemen by sacrificing himself to protect those under his command in the Korean War; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura was wounded and taken as a Prisoner of War ; and,

WHEREAS, When Mrs. Kerry Miyamura was told her husband was Missing in Action, she believed that he would return safely to her; and,

WHEREAS, In 1953, President Eisenhower presented the Congressional Medal of Honor to Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura; and,

WHEREAS, On the 50th Reunion of the 3rd Infantry's Departure for the Korean War, Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura and Mrs. Kerry Miyamura were selected to represent all soldiers and their families; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors and the City and County of San Francisco commend and thank Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura and Mrs. Kerry Miyamura for their bravery, dedication, and self sacrifice on behalf of all soldiers during the Korean War.

SUPERVISOR, YEE, BIERMAN, NEWSOM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001568

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mr. Hiroshi H. Miyamura and Mrs. Kerry Miyamura for their service and dedication to the United States Military.

September 18, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Katz

File No. 001568

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clęrk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

SEP 2 9 2000

Date Approved